
ONEAL ELEMENTARY CALENDAR 2019-2020 

 

OCTOBER 2019 

October is BULLY PREVENTION MONTH 

October 9 Wednesday 6pm PTO Meeting 

October 18 Friday Chuck E. Cheese Fundraiser 

October 21-25 Mon-Fri Scholastic Book Fair 

October 24-25 Thurs-Fri Teacher Conferences 

October 24 Thursday 5pm-9pm Jimmy John’s Fundraiser 

October 25 Friday NO SCHOOL 

October 31 Thursday Halloween - Can wear costumes to school! 

 

~PTO MEETINGS~ 

All meetings are conducted in English and Spanish in the school office. Kids are welcome. At our monthly 

meetings, we discuss our current and upcoming events, fundraising updates, and any other ways we can help 

the teachers and our school. 

 

~CHUCK E. CHEESE FUNDRAISER~ 

Bring your friends and family to Chuck E. Cheese (1000C S Barrington Rd, Streamwood) on October 18th and 

have pizza, games and fun! 20% of sales from our group will be donated to the school. 

 

~JIMMY JOHN’S FUNDRAISER~ 

Grab dinner at Jimmy John’s (50 S. Grove in downtown Elgin) between the hours of 5pm and 9pm and tell 

them you support Ronald O’Neal Elementary. Invite your friends and family to go to Jimmy John’s - you 

don’t have to have a student at O’Neal to participate! 20% of net sales will be given to our school.  

 

~SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIR~ 

Books! Fun! And more books! Our book fair will be set up in the school library. When you come in for your 

Teacher Conference, make sure to stop by the book fair and stock up on great deals.   

 

NOVEMBER 2019 

November 1 Friday Family Movie Night at O’Neal: Aladdin 

November 7 Thursday Parent Café 

November 8 Friday 1st-6th grade field trip to the Hemmens to see theater 

version of Aladdin 

November 11 Veteran’s Day Celebrations 

November 13 Wednesday 6pm PTO Meeting 

November 18 Monday McTeacher Night 

November 27-29 Wednesday-Friday NO SCHOOL / Happy Thanksgiving 

 

~FAMILY MOVIE NIGHT AT O’NEAL~ 

We love to get families together at O’Neal. To get ready for the upcoming field trip, we will view the movie 

Aladdin in the school cafeteria. There will be pizza, popcorn and nachos available for purchase. Come have 

fun, meet other families and support your school! We would love volunteers to serve food. 

 

~PARENT CAFÉ~ 

Get together with other O’Neal parents to have dinner and talk. Kids will watch a magic show in the 

cafeteria. Connected parents make strong communities for our children. Discuss issues important to you and 

learn from other families.   

 

 



DECEMBER 2019 

December 11 Wednesday 6pm PTO Meeting 

December 13 Friday Epic Air Fundraiser 

December 20-January 3 NO SCHOOL / Christmas Break 

 

~EPIC AIR FUNDRAISER~ 

Let’s all head to Epic Air (1675 N Lancaster Rd, South Elgin) for a night of trampoline fun! Invite your friends 

and family to come - 20% of net sales will be given to our school.  

 

JANUARY 2020 

January 6 Monday 8:30am School Resumes 

January 15 Wednesday 6pm PTO Meeting 

January 19 Sunday Pool Night @ Centre of Elgin 

January 31 Friday NO SCHOOL 

  

FEBRUARY 2020 

February 6 Spelling Bee 

February 12 Wednesday 6pm PTO Meeting 

February 17 Monday NO SCHOOL 

February 24-28 Mon-Fri Scholastic Book Fair- Buy One Get One FREE 

February 27-28 Thurs-Fri Teacher Conferences 

February 27 Thursday 5pm-9pm Jimmy John’s Fundraiser 

February 28 Friday NO SCHOOL 

 

~BUY ONE GET ONE FREE BOOK FAIR~ 

This is one of our most popular events! The book fair will be open during Teacher Conferences for your 

shopping convenience. Buy one item and get another item of the same or lesser value for FREE! 

 

MARCH 2020 

March 11 Wednesday 6pm PTO Meeting 

March 13 Math Night 

March 19 Thursday Parent Café 

March 23-27 Mon-Fri NO SCHOOL / Spring Break 

March Spring Sing 

 

APRIL 2020 

April 8 Wednesday 6pm PTO Meeting 

April 10 Friday Savers Fundraiser Drop Off 

April 10 Friday NO SCHOOL 

April 21 STEAM Fair 

April 30 Dia de Los Ninos/Los Libros 

 

~SAVERS FUNDRAISER DROP OFF~ 

Have your friends, family and neighbors clean out their closets and cupboards and bring what they are not 

using to O’Neal School. We will then donate to Savers and they will reward us with a check for the school! 

 

   



MAY 2020 

May 1 Friday NO SCHOOL 

May 4 - May 8 Teacher Appreciation Week 

May 13 Wednesday 6pm PTO Meeting / Budget planning & Officer Elections 

May 25 Monday NO SCHOOL 

May 27 Wednesday LAST DAY OF SCHOOL if no snow days are used 

May 27 Wednesday Outdoor Field Day 

 

~TEACHER APPRECIATION WEEK~ 

This is a fun week to show the teachers how much we appreciate their efforts! We would love to hear your 

ideas on how to make this week memorable for our great teachers! 

PTO CONTACTS​: 
Trish LaFleur: trish.lafleur@gmail.com  
Marcie Marzullo-Bertelsman, ​Principal​: MarcieMarzulloBertelsman@u-46.org  

Michelle Baldwin, Librarian & STEAM: MichelleBaldwin@u-46.org 

 


